
General $1,529,125

Capital Outlay $1,381,379

Special Education $1,332,271

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.320

Owner Occupied $2.954

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.113

Special Education $1.250

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $3.000

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,084,986

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,084,986Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $222,629,187

Owner Occupied $68,827,362

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $169,275,765

Total $460,732,314

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

7.8

11.4%

33.8

$47,827Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

13.4

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 292.817

9-12 117.863

304.655

124.997

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 427.894 447.140

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 453

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 66

District Dropout Rate 3.2%

% Special Needs Students* 11.9%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 23.9%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.6%

20

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 149

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 435

Educational Funds $11,289

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 363.15

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

14

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

23.3

21.3

19.6

23.2

21.9

54

2023-2024 Profile of Elkton School District 05-3

Home County: Brookings

*No ACT data displayed when less than 
ten students are reported.

PK 17.214 17.488

508 Buffalo St, Elkton, SD  57026

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $64,746

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,384,899

PK Instruction $64,594

Adult Instruction $0

$569,193

$9,904

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $239,137

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $2,673,357

County $28,334

State $1,292,917

Federal $374,723

Total $4,369,331

$1,435,820

$0

$0

$0

$611,069

$0

$32

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,435,820 $611,101

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$6,760

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$217,532

$542,144

$156,331

$0

$3,432

$0

$83,921

$5,691

$0

$0

$261,291

$45,431

$45,121

$43,252

$2,991

$0

$0

$0

$9,000

$242,316

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$112,106 $2,581 $0

$0 $1,319,730 $0

$446,868 $106,020 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,095,435

$44,002

$0

$164,297

$360,977

$60,000

$0

$156,478

$62,999

$94,922

$6,160

$0

$0

$143,228

$724,267

$20,007

$0

$48,251

$186,376

$39,019

$0

$54,383

$15,699

$50,687

$483

$0

$0

$28,168

$57,331

$9,904

$0

$44,496

$31,815

$7,777

$0

$199,977

$43,138

$7,719

$0

$0

$0

$49,578

$319,376

$584

$0

$7,610

$6,229

$7,891

$0

$59,947

$38,720

$143,716

$116

$0

$0

$63,369

$0

$0

$0

$1,431

$0

$0

$1,319,730

$29,979

$82,686

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$52,125

$0

$4,938

$0

$0

$261,291

$225

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Elkton School District 05-3

Other Enterprise

$0

$332,304 $296,291

$4,163,611 $2,070,412 $670,460Total Expenditures

$3,188,498 $1,167,340 $451,734 $647,558 $1,433,825 $318,579


