

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 01/12/2025

# 2023-2024 Profile of Elkton School District 05-3

508 Buffalo St, Elkton, SD 57026 Home County: Brookings Area in Square Miles: 149

Student	Data
---------	------

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	453		
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	435		
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	363.15		
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	66		
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	54		
% Special Needs Students*	11.9%		
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	23.9%		
District Dropout Rate	3.2%		
District Attendance Rate	95.6%		
Student to Staff Ratio	13.4		
Number of Graduates	20		
* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.			

\*\* No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Average Teacher Salary \$47,827 Avg Years of Experience

**Teaching Staff Data** 

% with Advanced Degrees 11.4% Certified Instructional Staff 33.8 Classroom Staff 0.0

#### **American College Test** (ACT) \*

English	19.6
Math	21.3
Reading	23.3
Science	23.2
Composite Score	21.9
Number Tested	14

\*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

**State Aid Teacher Compensation** 

7.8

Average Teacher Compensation \$64,746

<b>Enrollment Data</b>					
Average DailyAverage DailyAttendanceMembership					
РК	17.214	17.488			
KG-8	292.817	304.655			
9-12	117.863	124.997			
Total	427.894	447.140			

#### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds				\$1	1,289	

\* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

#### **State Aid Funding**

General Aid	\$1,084,986
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,084,986

\* Represents approved amount paid to district.

#### 2023 Payable 2024 **Taxable Valuations**

Agricultural	\$222,629,187
Owner Occupied	\$68,827,362
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$169,275,765
Total	\$460,732,314

#### **Ending Fund Balance**

General	\$1,529,125
Capital Outlay	\$1,381,379
Special Education	\$1,332,271
Impact Aid	\$0

### 2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.320
Owner Occupied	\$2.954
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.113
Special Education	\$1.250
Capital Outlay	\$3.000
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

## **Elkton School District 05-3**

Revenue by Fund			Otl	her Fund Dat	a	
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$2,673,357	\$1,435,820	\$611,069	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$28,334	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,292,917	\$0	\$32	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$374,723	\$0	\$0	Food Service	\$332,304	\$296,291
Total	\$4,369,331	\$1,435,820	\$611,101	Other Enterprise	\$9,000	\$6,760

	Expenditure by Fund			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	
K-12 Instruction	\$2,384,899	\$242,316	\$569,193	
PK Instruction	\$64,594	\$0	\$9,904	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$217,532	\$3,432	\$45,121	
Administration Services	\$542,144	\$0	\$43,252	
Fiscal Services	\$112,106	\$2,581	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$1,319,730	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$446,868	\$106,020	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$156,331	\$83,921	\$2,991	
Other Support Services	\$0	\$5,691	\$0	
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$261,291	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$239,137	\$45,431	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$4,163,611	\$2,070,412	\$670,460	

## Expenditure by Object Categories\*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,095,435	\$724,267	\$57,331	\$319,376	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$44,002	\$20,007	\$9,904	\$584	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$164,297	\$48,251	\$44,496	\$7,610	\$1,431	\$0
Administration Services	\$360,977	\$186,376	\$31,815	\$6,229	\$0	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$60,000	\$39,019	\$7,777	\$7,891	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,319,730	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$156,478	\$54,383	\$199,977	\$59,947	\$29,979	\$52,125
Transportation Services	\$62,999	\$15,699	\$43,138	\$38,720	\$82,686	\$0
Other Support Services	\$94,922	\$50,687	\$7,719	\$143,716	\$0	\$4,938
Community Services	\$6,160	\$483	\$0	\$116	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$261,291
Co-Curricular	\$143,228	\$28,168	\$49,578	\$63,369	\$0	\$225
Total Expenditures	\$3,188,498	\$1,167,340	\$451,734	\$647,558	\$1,433,825	\$318,579

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.